

[page 1]

WARRANT TO APPREHEND

The President of the United States of America,  
TO THE MARSHAL OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF  
MISSOURI AND TO HIS DEPUTIES, OR ANY OR EITHER OF THEM:

WHEREAS, Leo C. Krayner, Prohibition Investigator has made complaint in writing under oath before me, the undersigned, a United States Commissioner for the Western District of Missouri, Western Division, charging that Mr. Evans, first true name unknown, age 27, height 5'10", dark brown hair, weight 160 lbs., wears ring with large stone on left hand, Gus Gargotta, Hallet Perkins, Willie Cox, Fred Sorisso late of Kansas City, Jackson County, in the State of Missouri did, on or about the 6th day of September A. D. 1932, at 503 Walnut Street in said District, in violation of Sections 3 and 21, Title II of the National Prohibition Act of the United States, unlawfully posses and sell intoxicating liquors, and maintain a nuisance.

That on September 6, 1932, at 11:45 P.M, I purchased four whiskey highballs and one pint of colored spirits from the bartender, paying him \$2.40, the money being placed in the cash register. I said, "We want a pint of whiskey". Evans told the porter to get a pint of needle whiskey. This he got from somewhere in the rear and after I had paid the bartender a Dollar for this bottle Evans told the Bartender to serve us a drink "on the house".

contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, in the name of the President of the United States of America, to apprehend the said Mr. Evans, first true name unknown, Gus Gargotta, Hallett Perkins, Willie Cox, Fred Sorisso wherever found in your District and bring his body forthwith before me or any other Commissioner having jurisdiction of said matter, to answer the said complaint, that he may then and there be

dealt with according to law for the said offense.

Given under my hand and seal this 27 day of September A. D. 1932

James S. Summers

United States Commissioner as aforesaid.

Approved:

United States Attorney.

Western District of Missouri.

[page 2]

Criminal Docket

No. 26290 No. 49 Page 340

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

vs.

WARRANT TO APPREHEND

Issued \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 19 \_

Returned and filed \_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 19 \_

U. S. Commissioner

Marshal's Fees and Costs, \$10.50

RETURN

Received this WARRANT on the 28

day of Sept 1932

at K.C.

and executed the same by arresting the

all but Mr Evans

within named defendants

at KC

on the 28 day of Sept  
1932, and have their bodies now in  
court, as within I am commanded

Asa W. Butler  
U. S. Marshal.  
Western District of Missouri  
Per [signature]  
Deputy.  
28 day of Sept 1932

arrested Fed Blg. not in custody

Non Est Evans  
Nov 17-1932